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WE DO IT ALL!

Relocation. Liquidation. Downsizing.
Prepare for Sale. Move.

Call Suzy Today 614-560-5448

staff@suzyshelpinghands.com

e
zippyshell

ZIPPY SHELL GREATER COLUMBUS

Moving & Storage
Made Simple

Zippy Shell treats each customer with the highest quality of care for all services. We bring the

storage container fo you. A <
You load the street-legal Zippy Shell at your own pace and when you're done, we'll pick it up _ AUCtlD S S |_‘:: s
and take it safely to storage or your new home local or nationwide. It's as easy as that! / \ OhiO el

Helping Hands
"We came to know the owner of Zippy Shell

- Greater Columbus, David Rothman, after we AuctionOhio.com SuzysHeIpingHands.com

sold his home. We have used Zippy Shell
numerous times and fully trust their services
and staff with our clients.”
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We offer:

Traditional Zippy Shell or POD-Style Containers
Local & Nationwide Moving

Indoor Climate Confrolled Storage

DIY Loading or Full Service Loading is available

Call 614-915-0800 and mention this offer
to claim one month of FREE declutter storage!
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ZippyShellColumbus.com YOUR DOWNSIZING TE
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Continue to support our community
Increase coverage in 5 categories
Keep our low deductible $50/claim
Continue to provide complimentary

annual furnace and A/C tune-ups

in 2024! We look forward
to being a part of your
success in 2025!

Home Warranty

/ // Thank you for your support

18 Michael Gibson

28 Matt Gregory

46 Real Producer - Morgan Shawver
54 Standings

4 . February 2025

If you are interested in contributing or nominating Realtors for certain stories, please email us at katie@rpcolumbus.com

HSP Home Warranty
614-626-3984
info@myhomeserviceplan.com
hitps://hsphomewarranty.com/

L
Mindy Willard ¥
Owner [Operator
614-626-3984
mindy@myhomeserviceplan.com
https://hsphomewarranty.com/
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Preferred Pariners

This section has been created to give you easier access when searching for a trusted real estate
affiliate. Take a minute to familiarize yourself with the businesses sponsoring your magazine.
These local businesses are proud to partner with you and make this magazine possible. Please

support these businesses and thank them for supporting the REALTOR® community!

AUCTIONS AND DOWNSIZING
Auction Ohio

(614) 846-3300
www.auctionohio.com

BASEMENT WATERPROOFING
& BASEMENT REPAIR

Buckeye Basement Solutions
buckeyebasementsolutions.com

BUSINESS COACHING
Whitney Abraham Co.
(303) 929-6040
www.whitneyabraham.com

CONSULTING
Phillips Consults LLC
(614) 7321283

CUSTOM BUILDER
Parry Custom Homes
(614) 321-8199
experienceparry.com

The Steele Group

(614) 560-0188
steelegroupbuilders.com

HELP BRING

CLEAN WATER -
AND HOPETO
THESE CHILDREN

Give the Gift of Water

this Holiday Season

6 - February 2025
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CUSTOM HOMES
Compass Homes
(614) 419-0963
compasshomes.com

DOWNSIZING & DECLUTTERING
Suzy’s Helping Hands

(614) 560-5448
suzyshelpinghands.com

HOME INSPECTION

Cap City Property Inspection
(614) 654-6632
capcityinspect.com

Habitation Investigation
(614) 413-0075
homeinspectionsinohio.com

Linkhorn Inspection Group
(614) 260-1776
linkhorninspections.com

HOME WARRANTY
Choice Home Warranty
(614) 674-7862

First American Home Warranty
Lauren Calhoon
(614) 633-7295

)

HSP - Home Service Plan of Ohio
(614) 626-3984
myhomeserviceplan.com

SafePro Home Warranty, Inc.
(614) 905-6259
safeprohomewarranty.com

INSURANCE

Highbank Insurance Brokers
(614) 953-6722
insuredbybanner.com

INTERIOR DESIGN/HOME STAGING
Mission Design Co.

(614) 706-6076

mission.design

MORTGAGE LENDER
American Eagle Mtg Ohio Pwd
By CrossCountry LLC

(614) 433-9662

CIVISTA BANK
(614) 210-2427 x11827
civista.bank

Lower Local
(412) 926-4175
lower.com

NFM Lending
(614) 840-5013
www.davidarocho.com

Oasis Mortgage Group
Sarah Engstrom

(614) 594-8281
omg-loans.com

The Union Bank Company

Travis Vulich/Joel Swaney/Alexander Bates

(847) 789-6896/(740) 262-2248
/(614) 329-3999
theubank.com

Union Home Mortgage Noah Brader
(614) 212-6921
uhm.com/nbrader

MOVING & STORAGE
Zippy Shell Columbus
Dave Rothman

(614) 812-7970
zippyshellcolumbus.com

MOVING COMPANY
Black Tie Moving
(614) 599-3693
blacktiemoving.com

NEW HOME SALES
Jill Sayre
(740) 341-7209

NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION
Women'’s Council of Realtors
(740) 501-3547
www.wcrcolumbus.org

PHOTOGRAPHY

Board & Batten Real Estate Media
(740) 816-2707
www.wesmosleyphotography.com and
boardandbatten.us

Kristen Nester Marketing & Photography
(614) 314-9340
kristennesterphotography.com

PHOTOGRAPHY, DESIGN & VIDEO
DSg Real Estate Photography
(614) 395-5096

RESTORATION/RENOVATION
Nordine & Associates

(614) 216-2202
nordineandassociates.com

ROOFING & ROOF REPAIR
Lifetime Quality Roofing
(614) 581-7353
lifetimequality.com

ROOFING SERVICES
Near Me Roofing Ohio
(330) 413-9182
nearmeroofingohio.com

SCHOOL - PRIVATE
Columbus Academy
(614) 225-9100
ColumbusAcademy.org

TITLE COMPANY
Cbus Title Agency
(614) 880-9327
cbus-title.com

Chicago Title
Susan Tridico
(614) 559-1184
ohio.ctic.com

Northwest Title
(614) 420-2995
nwtitle.com

Ohio Real Title
(216) 373-9900

Resource Settlement Services

(614) 537-3096
resourceres.com

Stewart Title
(614) 818-1109
stewart.com

Title First
(614) 431-0497
titlefirst.com

ValMer Land Title Agency, LLC

(614) 860-0005
valmerland.com

World Class Title
(614) 882-8022

worldclasstitle.com

Worldwide
Resources

'n Expertise

you get a partner wh

eriences and makes things easy for you.

Contact us today to enjoy a better
experience wherever you are.

own Dalton Miche

Columbus Real Producers - 7



Meet

The
Team

Want to pitch,
nominate or
share a really cool
story with our
readers? Scan the
QR code below to

Katie Mastroianni Kaitlin Hall Christina Kitchen :
. . . . . share with our
Owner and Publisher Assistant Publisher & Editor Ad Strategist .
katie.mastroianni@ kaitlin.hall@realproducersmag.com columbusrealproducersads@ Publisher.
realproducersmag.com gmail.com

Kaytlinn Barr Wes Mosley, Timothy Zaritskyy
Social Media Photography Videography
Specialist & Photography

Kristen Nester Aaron Cropper Carol Rich,
Photography Videography Writer

Heather Lofy Nick Madama Jeff Madison
Writer Writer Columnist

DISCLAIMER: Any articles included in this publication and/or opinions expressed therein do not necessarily reflect the views of The N2 Company d/b/a Real Producers but
remain solely those of the author(s). The paid advertisements contained within the Real Producers magazine are not endorsed or recommended by The N2 Company or the

publisher. Therefore, neither The N2 Company nor the publisher may be held liable or responsible for business practices of these companies.
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HOW TO TURN “IN CONTRACT / SOLD” POSTS
INTO CONTENT THAT GETS YOU MORE
BUSINESS.

Looking to make social media a part of your
growth strategy in 2025? Whitney Abraham,
Business Coach, Marketing Strategist and
Co-Founder of REEL SOCIAL AGENT shares
how to next level your "in contract" / "sold"
content on social.

Listen, you worked hard to get those houses in contract and sold,
and it's the PROOF that you're good at what you do. But if we're
honest, those pictures of the house with the word “sold” on top is a
missed opportunity on social media.

Instead, try these 3 fresh takes on creating content around going
into contract or closing deals.

CATCH THEIR ATTENTION WITH FOOTAGE THAT "SHOWS" THE OUTCOME

Show a video of you swapping that sign in the yard, handing over the
keys or celebrating with your clients. They're used to seeing "in
contract" images and it's going to take more than that to catch their
attention.

SHOW THEM HOW YOUR SKILLS SUPPORTED THE OUTCOME

Give the details on what it took to GET the house in contract (how many
showings, how many days negotiating back and forth) let your expertise
and knowledge shine so they know the reason the deal came together
was because YOU were leading it.

LET THEM DO THE TALKING

Share a short video clip asking your clients how they feel and let their
excitement and joy do all the "proving" for you.

P.LSOCIAL

WAS CREATED FOR BUSY BUSINESS OWNERS LIKE YOU.
Reel Social is the done with you content creation
company that helps Real Estate Professionals curate the
social content that attracts their perfect leads over and

over again.
FILMING | EDITING | CONTENT STRATEGY \:
READY TO NEXT LEVEL YOUR ONLINE MARKETING 'h"."-.-

BUT DON'T KNOW WHERE TO START? WE'RE THE
SECRET CONTENT WEAPON BEHIND THE MOST
SUCCESSFUL AGENTS’ ACCOUNTS. LET'S CHAT.

HELLO@REELSOCIALAGENT.COM @REELSOCIALAGENT



PUBLISHER’S NOTE
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For the LOVE of Real Estate +*

In 2022, I wrote the below Publisher’s Note and found it fitting to tear-soaked cheeks, sign paperwork to say goodbye to an
repeat the message at the beginning of 2025. old friend, the home they raised their family in.  have

seen agents become a support system to a couple that is
Since February is considered the “month of love,” I felt it fitting to divorcing, a widow, or children who have lost their parents
take a moment and recognize the HEART that comes with living a and need to sell their home. You see, these transactions take
life dedicated to being a REALTOR®. more than just a credential. They take HEART.

T'have had the privilege of being a part of this community for On the flip side of this are the stories of the young couple,
10 years (as of 2022), with many of those years as a title affiliate. single mom, or person who has worked so hard through
T'have facilitated hundreds of closings and witnessed story after adversity to buy their first home. I have seen you celebrate
story of selfless acts of heart from agents who have gone above these victories alongside them. Hug them and cry tears of
and beyond the call of duty to get to that closing table. While over joy. This too takes HEART.
time, these transactions can become routine, there is always a I'have also seen clients that don’t deserve your kindness
family with a story to tell. I have witnessed agents hold the hands or grace. Clients that just “don’t get it” or understand all that
of aging clients selling their home after 40 years and through it takes and what you have done behind the scenes just to

get them to the finish line. Clients that make you question
why you got into real estate in the first place. This, maybe
most of all, takes HEART.

As this year continues and as you face not only the beauty
of what your career holds, but also the extreme challenges,
remember the HEART of it all. The love that you have
for your community, clients and families, peers, and the
difference you truly make in being a REALTOR® with HEART.

1 Corinthians 13:4-7 NIV

Love is patient, love is kind. It does not envy, it does not
boast, it is not proud. It does not dishonor others, it is not
self-seeking, it is not easily angered, it keeps no record

of wrongs. Love does not delight in evil but rejoices with
the truth. It always protects, always trusts, always hopes,
always perseveres.

| have done a couple of closings
with Valmer now and | have to say
that they provide outstanding
service all around, Their

communication is superb and their Your Friend,

Katie Mastroianni
Owner & Publisher
614-900-1279
katie@rpcolumbus.com

client service is amazing. |t is great
to get to wark with suc
professional organization and |
look forward to doing many more
clasings with them gaing forward

Gragg H
e

@ @ValmerTitle

( (414) 860-0005
klambert@valmertitle.com
@ www. ValmerLand.com
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Unwavering dedication to
black-and-white transparency

R

YJared Gulau of Lifetime Quality Roofing has proven to be an invaluable asset in
the Real Estate industry, providing exceptional service and expertise to my
clients for several years. His ability to thoroughly inspect roofs, advise on
necessary replacements, and adeptly handle insurance claims has consistently
ensured a smooth process for homeowners.

Jared's dedication and knowledge make him a trusted and

highly recommended professional in any real estate transaction.”

-Andrew Hursh, Westwood Real Estate

LIFETIME QUALITY " i
lifetimequality.com

s

4 é

" .

Jared Gulau jgulau@lifetimequality.com | 614-581-7353

National Commercial and Residential Consultant, Lifetime Quality Roofing and Storm Restoration.



FEATURED AFFILIATE

OHIO
REAL

TITLE

BY NICK MADAMA
IMAGES BY ORANGE VISUALS

Since forming her
own law firm in
2015, Ohio Redl
Title’s Sara Thorp
has made it her
goal to assist and
educate her clients
in every aspect of
real estate law and
the title industry.

Sara grew up in
Worthington, Ohio, and
graduated from The Ohio
State University in 2009
with a Bachelor of Arts in
social sciences. In 2012,
she graduated from Capital
University School of Law
and passed the Ohio Bar
Exam, being sworn in as
an attorney in October of
the same year. Her career
first centered around the
oil and gas industry, where
she gained experience in
chains of title and mineral
rights, both of which
remain relevant in her
work today. According to

Sara, before starting at Ohio
Real Title, she had “a vast
amount of experience in
title issues, residential and
commercial transactions,
deeds, contracts, anything
transactionally related to
real estate.”

At her previous title
company, Sara worked in
every position, including
as their General Counsel.
This experience has been
instrumental in her success
and has allowed her to
confidently “manage and
coach employees and
clients.” In early 2024, Sara
joined the Ohio Real Title

The Ohio Real Title
team. From left to
right: Ron Benjamin,
Debbie King, Sara
Thorp and Mike
Morgan.

— —

team as their Central Ohio
Legal Manager and Legal
Counsel, where she now has
the chance to implement
her experiences into her
everyday work.

“I enjoy problem solving
and coming up with
solutions when it seems like
a transaction can’t close,”
she said.

Client care and a complete
understanding of title
are at the center of Sara’s
passions within the title
and real estate industry.
Having grown up in the area,

integrating her work into
the Columbus real estate
industry has been one of the
most rewarding aspects of
her career thus far.

Sara believes that
to achieve success, it is
necessary to have the drive
to always show up every day
for her clients and peers.
Her favorite quote is “The
way you do anything is the
way you do everything,”
a state of mind that Sara
incorporates into her
profession passionately.
She believes that

“CONSISTENCY IN GOOD CHARACTER
AND ACTIONS IS WHAT MAKES AN

“consistency in good
character and actions is
what makes an
individual successful.”

In the future, Sara aspires
to “take on new challenges to
the point that I am confident
that even if it’s challenging,

N

there isn’t any situation,
person, or issue that I am
not equipped to handle.” She
believes that her position

at Ohio Real Title has given
her this opportunity. Being

a well-rounded resource for
her clients and business is

Columbus Real Producers - 13



one advantage that Sara has
been developing for more
than a decade. By working
hard and remaining humble,
Sara has consistently put
her clients and her complex
understanding of the
industry at the forefront of
her professional focus.

The work that Sara does as
Ohio Real Title’s legal counsel
is complemented by the team
around her. Mike Morgan,

a sales representative with
over 10 years of experience,
brings authenticity,
reliability and dedication to

14 - February 2025

everything he does. A proud
husband and father of two
girls, Mike strives to build
lasting relationships with his
clients and deliver results
with a personal touch.

Ron Benjamin, a sales
representative with over
20 years in the industry,
has become known for his
exceptional ability to connect
with clients, understand their
needs, and offer tailored
solutions. Ron’s reputation
as a trusted advisor allows
him to create meaningful
relationships with his clients

“1 ENJOY

PROBLEM
SOLVING

AND COMING UP WITH
SOLUTIONS WHEN IT
SEEMS LIKE

A TRANSACTION

CAN'T CLOSE.”

“IF IT'S

CHALLENGING,

THERE ISN'T ANY SITUATION,
PERSON, OR ISSUE THAT

1 am Not EQUIPPED
TO HANDLE.”

N

and coworkers alike. Outside
of work, Ron enjoys spending
time with his wife, their three

kids and five grandchildren.
At home, Sara enjoys

spending time with her

family. Her husband,

Kyle, is a Sales Executive

at IBM and the two have

a son, Maverick, who is

4 years old. The family

also has three large dogs,

making for a fun-filled
environment. Their Friday

pizza and movie nights
are a family staple and
Sara and Kyle enjoy taking
Maverick “anywhere and
everywhere,” constantly
valuing their time together
as a family. Sara enjoys
reading self-help books and
is always trying to better
herself at home and work.
Sara’s expansive
experiences have made her
a multi-faceted component
of the Ohio Real Title team.

Columbus Real Producers - 15




@ SafePro -

HOME WARRANTY e A

At SafePro, we’re committed to providing
top notch service for our Homeowners and
Realtor Partners.

& Locally owned and Operated
& Fast and Reliable Service
& Industry Low Trade Call Fee

Peace of Mind,

One Inspection At A Time.

v’ 50+ combined years of experience.
v  Residential & Commercial Inspections

v Flexible Schedule/ Evening & Weekend
Appointments

v State Licensed Inspectors

v 120 Day Warranty

v Free Repair Estimates

v’ Same Day Inspection Reports
v Free Personalized Closing Gifts
v Free Infrared Scans

v Radon, Termite, Well, Septic, Sewer Camera,
Mold Testing, Asbestos
Testing, Foundation & Roof
Certifications and More.

v’ Free home binder for every client
v’ Over 3400 Google reviews
v’ We do it all one stop shop

Coming soon free five point inspection
with a market analysis

One Stop Shop For All Your
Inspection Needs!

& Realtor Portal For Orders

INTERNACHI CERTIFIED

LINKHORN

INSPECTION GROUP

Local Service, Trusted Protection.

Dianna Silver
Director Of Sales

Schedule Your Inspection Online!
www.Linkhornlhspections.com

614.260.1776

614-701-8575
dianna@safeprohw.com



The Columbus Agents, Gibson GRP
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Michael Gibson’s first career was

very different from his current
life as a real estate agent.

BY HEATHER LOFY . : .
IMAGES BY Born and raised in Powell, Ohio, he

KRISTEN NESTER attended Worthington Christian and
PHOTOGRAPHY later The Ohio State University with

close friend Tyler Joseph of the band
Twenty One Pilots. While Tyler was
spending time in college working on
his band, Michael made a bet with his
father to try out to be a walk-on football
player during his junior year.

“I grew up loving the game of
football, but my high school didn’t
have a team,” Michael says. “As I went
through my college career, I missed the
excitement of sports. At the beginning
of my junior year at OSU, I tried out for
the team and by a stroke of luck, I was
one of the five guys they took in walk-on
tryouts. I made the roster at Ohio State
for a brief period.”

While Michael was on the football
team, Tyler and Twenty One Pilots
continued to develop and play more
shows to people outside of just friends and
family. In 2011, after his football career
ended, Michael made a call to Tyler on
a whim and ended up joining him at the
band’s first music festival in Kentucky to
lend a hand in any way they needed.

“He asked if I wanted to come sell
merchandise and help move his piano
on and off the stage,” Michael says. “So I
packed my bag and drove my car down
to Lexington. We did a festival there and
from that point on I was on the road with
Twenty One Pilots as their tour manager.”

For the next few years, Michael
went around the globe with the band.
He changed roles and grew with the
band, wearing many hats including
tour manager, tour accountant and
head of security.

“We toured around the country and
the world,” he says. “We were learning
everything we could about the business,
from playing shows to the logistics
of moving band, crew and gear from

18 - February 2025
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The reason | love Columbus is its diversity
but also it’s a city that’s easy to navigate.

We can serve more people here.”

continent to continent and signing
record deals. It was a blast. We went
from bars to arenas in five years which
is what we call ‘rare air.” We went from
a staff of four guys in a van and trailer
to growing a team of upwards of 40 to 50

people, five buses and 20 semi trucks of
gear and merchandise.”

In 2014, marriage to his wife Caroline
brought clarity: The nomadic lifestyle of
a tour manager wasn’t conducive to the
family life Michael envisioned.

“I grew up watching my parents
build and renovate houses,” he says.
“My mom, sisters and wife have an eye
for design. I always thought I would
like to get into real estate investing.
When we moved to Nashville in 2016
for my previous career, that was my
first experience of being a homeowner

in a really happening and developing
city. I started a management company
and started managing developing artists
while also getting into the production
side of the touring business.”

But when the pandemic hit in
2020, the live entertainment business
was on an indefinite hiatus and
the developing artists Michael was
managing were having a hard time
breaking into the scene.

“Seeing the changes to the music
industry helped me realize I didn’t love
the business like I did 10 years prior,”
Michael says. “That’s when I started
thinking about real estate.”

Returning to Columbus in 2021,
Michael connected with real estate
agent Jeff Krider through a friend.

Jeff helped Michael buy a home in
Westerville. As they worked together,
Michael observed Jeff’s role as an agent
and it resonated with his experience in
the entertainment industry: problem-
solving, client relationships and building
trust. Michael made the leap and by
mid-2022, he earned his real estate

Columbus Real Producers - 21



license, diving headfirst into buying and
renovating properties. His first project, a
2,600-square-foot ranch in Worthington,
was a testament to his growing expertise
and confidence in this new field.

“I was changing careers at 33 years
old,” Michael says. “I already had the skill
of negotiating contracts from the music
industry, so that translated well into real
estate. I always want to bring confidence,
expertise and reassurance to my clients
as they buy or sell a property.”

He continues: “I've always looked up
to my dad and he is a master connector
of people. I've learned
how to do the same and

I've gotten good at finding solutions

to problems. It doesn’t matter what
industry you are in. If you can find
solutions for people, you will never lose
an opportunity.”

Since Michael spent so many years
traveling around the globe, he’s now a self-
proclaimed homebody with his family.

He and Caroline love the ecosystem of
Columbus and find it the perfect place to
raise children Gracie, 4, and Deacon, 2.

“As a family, we’ve always tried to
stay aware of the world around us and
that it’s bigger than just our four walls,”
Michael explains. “I see that in real estate
as I am helping people in all different

It doesn’t matter what industry you are in.

If you can find solutions for people, you will

never lose an opportunity.”

22 . February 2025

communities and demographics. The
reason I love Columbus is its diversity
but also it’s a city that’s easy to navigate.
We can serve more people here. I can get
across town from Westerville to Grove
City in 25 minutes. That’s difficult to do in
a really big city.”

Michael shares he’s learned the best
way to show people what you do is by
the way you live. People will know from
your heart how you run your business.

“Most of my business is word of
mouth,” he says. “A lot of my business is
peer-to-peer. I pride myself on my work
ethic and going above and beyond for
every client. The fact that most of my
clients I've worked with have come from a
referral is the best vote of confidence. 'm
honored that those who know me trust
that I can expertly lead them through the
process of buying and selling.”

Why Real Estate Agents
Should Love Their Business
(and How lt CanLove You Back)

Inthe cnmpntitive world nfhusines‘s, knowing ';mur numbem is key to growth: Setting yourselfapart from

cather5 in a competitive'market helps to increase the numberof cl ients'yoywill get Providing great,
dervice will help not only to retain clipnts, hut wnI also give you a gubd referral baae. o DA

"

1. Boost Property Appeal and Buyer Confidence

When you go above and beyond for your dients, you're showing that you care
about marne than just closing the deal; you're priodtizing thelr overall experence.
Addressing potential concerns early, properties can be improved before fisting,
enhancing theirvalue. Offering actionable insights or recommendations adds
value and buidlds trust. Buyers are more llkely to trust agents who are proactive and
detafl-oriented, fostering repeat business and referrals,

2. Protecting Your Reputation
A real estate transaction invohees significant financlal and emaotional
investments. If buyers encaunter issues after the purchase, it could reflect
poorly on everyone involved—Iincluding you. Ensuring thorough assessments
and offering reliable recommendations pratects your professicnal reputation.

3. Differentiating Yourself in the Market

With many agents compeling for the same clients, affering value-added
services can set you apart. By being proactive and attentive, you're providing a
unigue service that many competitors overlook. This differentiation could be
the deciding factor for a client choosing you over another agent.

4, Knowing Your Numbers: The Key to Prosperity and for your business to
support you

As a small business owner, understanding your numbers [s essential to'staying
ahead and making a profit, How many clients reach aut versus how many sign
contracts? Knowing this ratio helps you fine-tune your marketing efforts,
Identify which campaigns generate the most leads and focus your budget
accardingly. From licensing fees to marketing costs, tracking your outflows
ensures profitability. Stay informed about local property values and buyer
preferences to anticpate opportunities.

Businesses and thelr owners thrive when they deliver value and bulld trust with
clients. By focusing on excellent service and safeguarding your reputation, you
ensure long-term success. Coupled with a strong understanding of your business
retrics, this approach can ensure that your small business remains not only

prosperous but also Indispensable in your markel. As your business stands out and
gains clients, you will be able to add people to your team, give back to the city and
ensure that you and your family have a good life.

When you're ready to elevate your Iistings and wow your clients, partnering with
trusted professionals and honing your skills is the logical next step. Habitation
Imvestigation is your ideal partner for providing top-tier home inspections. Cur
thorough inspections uncover potential issues, ensuring your clients have a clear
understanding of the property, protecting you from later issues. We have
guaranteed openings within 48 hours. We don't just Inspect; we educate your
clients, helping them feel confident in thelr Investment. Partnering with Habitation
Investigation ensures that your clients receive exceptional senvice, and you gaina
trusted ally in dellvering smoath, successful transactions, Together, we can elevate
your business and exceed client expectations.

Call today to schedule at 614,413.0075 or schedule online
24.7 at httpsifhomeinspectionsinahio.comd and schedule
online for a discount. Don't fofget to emall
clientcareghabitationinvestigation.com to be entered into
our drawing at the end of March. Scan the code to be added
to our newsletter to get CE classes,

sl
=
HABITATION

INVESTICATION
[ m——

BEST HOME INSPECTION
COMPANY IN OHIO
614.413.0075
homeinspectionsinchio.com




Trusted Trades are valuable vendors
who know how to serve the needs

of REALTORS®. You may not require
their services for every transaction,
but when the need arises, you’re
grateful for them. This group of
vendors is critical to your business.
Most importantly, these Trusted
Trades will get the job done and make
you look awesome to your clients!

CUSTOM WINDOW TREATMENTS

r{ OTCHA =Y CUSTOM WINDOW
‘OVEREDE)  TREATMENTS

Click here to get started with

Shutters | Blinds | Shades | Drapes V°"”°‘a'd95ig"‘°“5“"”“"

Motorized Windows Treatments
Commercial & Residential

o Free in-home consultations

» Servicing the entire Columbus

“.':i;f..:ﬁ*.;:

MATTRESS WAREHOUSE
50-80% OFF RETAIL * MEW * DELIVERY AVAILABLE * GOING FAST
’ Monika Torrence/
Dale Novy
614.468.3070

n facebook.com/MattressWarehouseofCentralOhio

7= @Mattress_Monika ;g ] I

@Mattresswarehouse_Dale
* superior customer service since 2017 P
www.MattressWarehouseCentralOhio.com

MATTRESS

Llff‘-"ﬂt. .J.I DF

In Powell and Johnstown
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From One Size Fits
\ All Health Coverage

Benefits Group®

I
Health = Life » Senior Insurance

o
._‘
Affordable insurance tailored just for you.

for :::;:;if)i: E'h E
614-806-4250 Fﬂiﬁﬁ-_ﬁ
www.usabg.com/thinds
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SELLS

WHAT'S IN MY STAGING KIT

Amanda Williams

Owner of Mission Design Co.

As a professional home stager, my secret weapon is my staging Kit.
This month I'm spilling the tea on the items that keep me prepared
for anything the day might bring.

- , Finishing Nails and Hammer- The only proper way to hang Art
At Mission Design Co, we would o
N Y e Command Strips- Incase we have pesky walls but we secretly hate
you have a question about our these

seivicesiopwant ioischiedulela Toolkit- You never know when you will need to repair furniture on the
consultation, we are always

here to help. ﬂy‘_ L. .
Painters Tape- This is my secret to hanging art

Gorilla Glue- Lets face it, things break
Goo Gone and a Razor Blade (if you've ever purchased from home
goods you know)

G“R Scissors- (most used item)

Glass Cleaner- Professional Stagers have fingerprint free mirrors
SERVICES. Furniture Markers- dents and dings happen, but we repair before we
[ ]
 Virtual Interior Design

leave
Steamer- Wrinkled linens are a no no
« Floor Plans Lint Roller- because..... Perfection is key
« Design Consult Stick Vacuum- lets face it, freshly vacuumed rugs photograph better
I Extra furniture screws- you never know when one will come up
gn L
¢ Home Staging missing
+ Home Organization Furniture Sliders- so we don't want to leave a mark
Furniture polish- clean and polished furniture is a must
Zip Ties- just in case
Fabreeze- smelly houses don't sell
Tide Pen- emergency stains
Wire Cutters- from flower stems to lamp cords, this item is my MVP
Air Pump- air mattresses are our biggest hack

CONTACT
N

www.mission.design

Mission Design Co

@missiondesignco

info@mission.design

614.706.6076
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NAI Ohio Equities

att Gregory had an innovative

idea. During the summer

of 2002, between his junior
and senior years at The Ohio State
University, he traded in his three part-
time jobs for a 12-week summer job
filling in for the marketing director
of Ohio Equities while she was on
maternity leave. Matt was given some
pretty mundane tasks: ordering business
cards, placing advertisements in the
newspaper and creating postcards.

He noticed the receptionist would
constantly take phone calls and
immediately head to the printer. As
people would call to inquire about
commercial properties, she would send
them a flyer with information about
the property via snail mail. Here, Matt
saw an opportunity and with a little
initiative, his idea came to fruition.

“Adobe PDFs were just coming out,”
Matt says. “At Ohio State, I was helping
professors convert their information
online so this wasn’t new to me. I started
converting the property flyers to PDFs
so they could be emailed to clients. This
was back when websites existed but
didn’t offer real-time information. Since
I made all these flyers PDFs, I started
uploading them to the website and
making them clickable links. Realtor.
com was just getting popular back then
but that was for residential real estate.

I also started registering unique URLs
for each of the properties and put
them on our signs.”
Matt’s knack for
technology didn’t stop
there. Noticing the
company’s reliance
on a third-party
IT service to fix
computer issues, he
took it upon himself to
troubleshoot and solve
these problems since he
liked fixing computers.
His initiative didn’t go
unnoticed. By the end of
the summer, the company’s
owners asked him to stay on for an
internship his senior year to redesign

i
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their website. He accepted, earning
college credit in the process.

As his senior year was ending, Matt
was hopeful he could stay on full time
with Ohio Equities. Meanwhile, his
girlfriend at the time and now-wife
Katie, had taken a job in Cleveland
and the couple put a deposit on an
apartment since Matt didn’t have firm
plans. In his final week of college, Matt
got a job offer from Ohio Equities and
jokes that his first sale was getting Katie
to stay in Columbus instead of Cleveland
and getting the landlord to give their
deposit back.

The rest is history: Matt has been with
Ohio Equities, now NAI Ohio Equities,
for more than two decades. But he
didn’t immediately jump into real estate
brokerage. In his first three years, he
continued in his newly created role as
director of information technology.

“More and more people started
marketing online, and I learned the
key step to be successful was not
actually selling the property but getting
the client to list with you,” Matt says.
“In a competitive world, you have to
differentiate yourself. Ohio Equities
was really one of the first in the area to
market their products digitally. We had
to explain why this new-age digital way
was better. We had many traditional
salespeople who had only sold the old
school way and they needed assistance
with this.”
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My goal is to help with all of
the gaps to make it a thriving,
sustainable community.”
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Photo courtesy of Monahan Photography. Matt
and his family, from left to right: Lexi (14), Evie
(4), Katie, Matt and Max (16).

Agents began taking him on
presentations, which boosted the
company’s success rate. Recognizing
his talent for helping both colleagues
and clients, the leaders suggested Matt
become a licensed real estate agent.

“Katie and I got married and were
planning on having kids,” Matt shares.
“It was important to my wife that she
wanted to be a stay-at-home mom.

I knew that the salary I was making
wouldn’t support her staying at home.
We took a leap of faith, and I went
through the classes and training. I
became licensed in June 2006 and
transitioned from technology to sales.
Katie staying at home afforded me the
support I needed to build a successful
brokerage career.”

After getting his license, Matt joined
the Ohio Equities Fast Track program, a
six-month program where he received
real estate sales training. He also was
training his technology replacement.

“There is a learning curve in
commercial real estate,” he says. “The
average transaction takes around nine
months to complete. You typically don’t
start closing transactions for 12 to 18
months. You are investing your time
and money into growing your career. In
2008 when the financial crisis happened,
interest rates went up and things were
falling out of contract. It was an eye-
opening moment in my career. It was
the best thing to happen as it taught
me not to be complacent. Eventually, I
started finding my niche. People were
really becoming attracted to working
with someone with my skill set.”

Matt notes two of his specialties
are helping young, growing
technology companies with tenant

representation - CoverMyMeds was
one of his first high-profile clients
- and selling office properties.

“We had some turnover during
the recession and several folks that
specialized in office properties left at
the same time,” he says. “I found it as
a path to opportunity and chose that.
Office, especially going through the
pandemic, gets a black eye and can be
an afterthought. 2020 was a down year
for everyone, but the last three have
been great years for me. Columbus
is a collection of small and medium
homegrown companies. The big
employers are competing on a national
scale. They have been catering to
work-from-home situations longer than
anyone else. My clients with 20 to 100
people brought people back earlier in
the pandemic, and they have been able
to gain market share by doing that.”

In early 2023, Matt was named
Manager and Director of Brokerage
at NAI Ohio Equities. In this role, he

Photo courtesy of lan Alexander Photography. >>

reinvented the Fast Track program for
five new agents.

“Part of the program is teaching
the new agents tools for business
development to help build their sphere
of influence,” Matt says. “Having a
formal program has allowed me to give
this five-on-one mentorship to all of
these agents. We are also coaching them
in their negotiating skills in hopes of
shortening the learning curve.”

Matt is also grateful to have
his office brokerage team of Phil
Bird, Mitchell Moore and Jenna
Loxterman behind him. The group
has received several commercial
real estate awards and is regularly
recognized for its performance.

As his role has grown, so has his
family. He and Katie are parents to Max,
16, Lexi, 14, and Evie, 4. The Gregorys
live in Old Worthington, and they love
being within walking distance of so
many shops and restaurants. Matt
and Katie regularly attend community

Photo
courtesy of
lan Alexander
Photography.
Matt and his
team, from
left to right:
Phil Bird,
Matt, Jenna
Loxterman
and Mitchell
Moore.

fundraising events as a date night
activity. Matt has served many years as
a basketball coach at St. Michael School,
first for his older children’s teams and
now as a non-parent coach in the middle
school program. His family also enjoys
going to concerts, Cleveland Browns
games and Ohio State athletic events.
“When I was getting my license the
owner of Ohio Equities told me, ‘If you
want to be successful, you need to get
involved with everything you can,”
Matt says. “I've always been heavily
involved with the Columbus Board of
REALTORS®, including past chair of the
commercial section. But, I also wanted
to get involved with the Worthington
community. The Worthington AM Rotary
was my gateway in, and since I've spent
time working with a lot of different
Worthington organizations including
next year as incoming chair of the local
Chamber of Commerce. My goal is to
help with all of the gaps to make it a
thriving, sustainable community.”
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MEET THE TEAM

SARAHENGSTROM
Founder

When you work with Title First, you can take advantage of all of the resources of a
NATIONAL company with LOCAL roots and stellar service. We can assist you with all
of your real estate needs: large or small, local or national, residential or commercial. Loan Originator

We offer:
Experienced Staff
Multiple Locations & Closing Options
National Coverage
Comprehensive Title & Settlement Services
CertifID & DigitalDocs for secure transactions
Marketing Solutions & Real Estate App w social media options

MICHELE RODRIGUEZ
Bilingual Loan Originator

Contact Edie Blough for more details.
Edie Blough | Branch Manager, Upper Arlington
614-442-1900 | edie.blough@titlefirst.com | www.titlefirst.com

SAMANTHA ARMBRUSTER
Loan Originator DAKOTA CARLIER
Licensed Processor

Loan Originator

I TITLE
S FIRST \\wgyemm

Title First family of companies —| - AGENCYH

Jamie Gire
Business Coordinator

BUILDING YOUR DREAMS,
ONE PROJECT AT A TIME

General Contractor Services | Request to Remedy
Kitchens | Bathrooms | Commercial Upfit
Renovations | New Construction | Design Building

Scan here | st witll Excelloorce

to Connect! | Let’s bring your clients’ visions to life—contact us today!

614.216.2202 OASIS MORTGAGE GROUP | NMLS 2646987

120 Ceramic Dr,, Columbus, OH 43214 team@omg-loans.com | (614) 594-828]

kevin@nordineandassociates.com OASIS MORTGAGE GROUP :
Cordineandassogiates. com 6800 Lauffer Road, Suite B | Columbus, OH 430231

Partner with our powerhouse team of ladies
and get ready to shout.. OMG!

-
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BRAND BOOST

How to
Brandii

BY TIMOTHY ZARITSKYY, MESS STRATEGIST AT O_RAN

In 2025,
more
people
than
ever are
creating
video content. The digital
landscape is oversaturated,
and standing out is no longer
about producing the most
content—it’s about creating
content that connects. If you
want to separate yourself
from the noise, the key isn’t
flashy editing or perfect
production quality. The real
differentiator is building a
strong personal connection
through your content.
Especially in real estate,
where so many professionals
focus solely on showcasing
properties, you have the
opportunity to stand out by
showcasing yourself.

A strong personal
branding strategy revolves
around three essential
pillars: understanding your
audience, addressing their
pain points, and aligning
with their property and price
preferences. Here’s how
to craft a strategy that
helps you rise above
the competition.

1. Identify Your Target
Audience and What
Makes Them Interested in
You Beyond Real Estate

Your target audience isn’t

just “people buying homes.”

To connect on a personal
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level, you must dig deeper.
Are you reaching first-time
buyers, downsizers, or
luxury investors? Once you
know who you’re targeting,
the next step is figuring out
what makes them interested
in you when they’re not
actively buying or selling.

Here’s the reality: 99% of
people don’t care about your
real estate expertise if they’re
not currently in the market.
So, what makes them follow
you anyway? It might be your
passion for local food spots,
your advice on financial
literacy, or your behind-the-
scenes look at balancing
business and family.

By sharing relatable,
authentic content outside
of real estate, you’ll create
a personal connection that
builds trust and keeps you
top of mind. When they are
ready to buy or sell, they’ll
already know and trust
you—not just as an agent,
but as a person.
2. Focus on Solving

Your Audience’s

Biggest Pain Points
When your audience decides
to dive into the real estate
market, what’s keeping them
up at night? Addressing
their pain points head on
is a powerful way to stand
out. Are first-time buyers
overwhelmed by financing?
Are retirees worried about
the logistics of downsizing?

0

Are luxury investors seeking

off-market opportunities?
Your content should be

laser focused on providing
solutions to these problems.

For example:

* Create videos breaking
down the homebuying
process for beginners.

* Share insider tips
for staging a home
to sell quickly.

» Offer market insights
tailored to investors
looking for high-value
properties.

When your audience

feels like you understand

their challenges and can

guide them through the
process, they’ll trust you
with their business.

3. Align Your Brand with
Your Audience’s Price
Point and Preferences

The final step in your

strategy is aligning your

content with the price point
and property preferences
of your target audience.

Whether you’re working

with luxury buyers, first-

time homeowners, or
retirees, your branding
needs to reflect their unique

expectations and aspirations.

For luxury clients, your
videos might feature high-
end properties and polished
presentations. For budget-
conscious buyers, focus on
value-driven advice and
accessible housing options.

The key is consistency:
showcase properties,
neighborhoods, and
lifestyles that resonate with
your audience’s needs
and dreams.

And don’t worry about
making every video
look perfect. Whether
professional or casual,
authenticity is what keeps
people engaged.

Building a Brand
That Connects

In 2025, it’s not enough
to just create more content.
The content that truly
stands out is the content that
builds personal connections.
By understanding your
audience, solving their
problems, and aligning with
their preferences, you can
craft a branding strategy
that separates you from
the competition. The real
breakthrough happens
when people don’t just see
you as another agent—they
see you as their agent.

Start creating content
that’s authentic, meaningful,
and tailored to your
audience, and you’ll not
only stand out—you’ll
succeed in building a
personal brand that lasts.

Reach out to us at realtor@
orangevisuals.com or visit our
website at orangevisuals.com to
learn more about how we can
assist you!

Getting it
ohe. One

mortgage

at a time.

Winning strategies. Easier process.

Mo two buyers or properties are the s
in-clepth client and market knowledge, | am able to help
vou construct the strongest offer every time.

¥ Temporary buydowns

ame. Through

Grants & down payment assistance

d next refinance is free

Gluick closing in as few as 2 weeks

Let’s get started!

Samantha Hrehocik
Loan Officer
MNMLS 1DR 1027657 | MLO-O

412-926-4175
shrehociki@lower.com

| werc=»

=Y ECHLLAL HK

Dedicated loan team available 24/7
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SETTLEMENT SERVICES

Give us a try. We know you’ll fall in love!
614.413.0770 | ResourceRES.com

OR P,
MORT

We design bespoke homes specifically for you and your clients.
Find your inspiration at compasshomes.com.

INFO@QCOMPASSHOMES.COM | 614.957.3793
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AGENT ON FIRE

MY

BY HEATHER LOFY
IMAGES BY ORANGE VISUALS

hen Andrew
Murnane was
growing up

in Westerville, Ohio, he
didn’t play traditional
sports. Instead, he raced
motorcycles competitively
from the ages of 4 to 17. He
and his family would travel
the country in a motor home
to his motorcycle races. Since
he was deeply involved

in the world of racing, it
sparked his interest in the
car industry. His initial
career aspiration was to
enter the auto industry.

Eventually, when
Andrew was introduced
to the auto industry, he
became mesmerized by
the auctioneer.

“When I was in college,

I got my auctioneer license
and started working auto
auctions, which is a great
way to get into the business,”
Andrew says. “I also traveled
around selling fine collector
cars for a time.”

After a few years
auctioning cars, Andrew
learned that if he wanted
to expand into auctioning
homes - another huge sector
of auctioneering - he had to
have a real estate license.

“Auctioneering school
is almost identical to real
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Howard Hanna Real Estate Services, The McCurdy Team

estate school,” he explains.
“They’re preparing you to
eventually go into real estate
school as it will enable you
to participate in the sale of
real estate as well.”

Ironically, even with his
auctioneer’s license, Andrew
has focused on traditional
sales in the residential space.
He went that route in 2014
and has been successful in it
ever since.

“I'ran into Kurt McCurdy
of Howard Hanna Real

Estate Services and he said,
‘Why don’t you hang out
in my office and learn?”
Andrew shares. “I've been
part of Kurt’s team ever
since. We have an office
in Uptown Westerville.
Growing up in Westerville
and participating in its
growth has become

my passion.”

Despite the challenges
of the real estate market,
Andrew always works to
keep his clients happy and

“/\UCTIONIEERING

SCHOOL IS ALMOST IDENTICAL
TO REAL ESTATE SCHOOL.”

\ 4
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Andrew
with his son,
Jackson (2),
and wife,
Katee.
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develop trust with them for
continued partnership.

Our market is
challenging, especially for
young buyers in an ever-
changing market,” Andrew
says. “I educate them on
every cycle of the buying
process to ensure a
positive experience.”

He continues: “My biggest
accomplishment is being
able to support my family
in a business that changes
often. Growing that rapport
and business and having that
family call you three times a
year because every daughter
and aunt and uncle is selling
a home is my goal. At that
point, you’re part of their
family. Your name is coming
up at their dinner table. They

trust you enough that you
are helping with one of the
biggest decisions in their life.
Having that level of trust
with people is one of my
biggest accomplishments. I
know people appreciate

my services.”

Andrew lives in Sunbury
with his wife, Katee, and
son, Jackson, 2. The family is
expecting their second child

in May. They love going out
to eat and traveling, and
Andrew notes they are his
biggest cheerleaders.

“What we learned as my
business and goals grew was
that we are at the mercy
of our clients’ working
schedules,” Andrew says. “I
am working evenings and
weekends. Katee was full
time in insurance, and it just

wasn’t working as Jackson
came along. We were always
swapping. At the beginning
of 2024, we took the step of
Katee leaving her job and
she became my support
system. It has worked

out wonderfully.”

Andrew notes the
importance of Kurt’s
mentorship throughout his
career and also recognizes
their current manager Rob
Matney, who has provided a
motivating environment and
a positive learning experience.

“Having a good work
environment and backbone
has been one of the keys to my
success,” he says. “They are
people I can bring a problem
to and we laugh at the end

of the conversation. That’s
how I can thrive. Growing up
in motorcycle racing, I was
competitive. When someone
says, ‘Here is what I want to
buy,’ ITwill say, Yes, let’s find
that house this year.’ I just
love making the client happy
and helping them accomplish
their dream.”

“HAVING A GOOD WORK

ENVIRONMEIN

AND &@K

BONE

HAS BEEN ONE OF THE

KEYS TO MY SUC

CESS.”

\ 4
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Civista’s Adjustable-Rate

Construction Loans

A strong foundation starts with the right
financial partner.

No mortgage insurance required.

Current housing costs excluded in Debt-to-Income limits.*
One closing covers construction-to-permanent financing
—eliminates additional costs of a second loan closing.
Financing up to 95% of the fair market property

value; or 95% of the lot value plus construction cost
(whichever is less). 2

10ther restrictions may apply.
Subject to approval.

CIVISTA

2Annual Percentage Rate and terms may BAN K
_vary by loan amount, credit history, and

£
- loan-to-value ratio. U

Ray Conley

614.210.2427
NMLS# 712877
6400 PERMITER DR, DUBLIN, OH 43016

civista.bank
Member FDI:@

NMLS #412766 &8ss

42 . February 2025

Ullmann v. City of Columbus,

2024-Ohio-5223

(10th Dst., Franklin Cty.)

October 31, 2024

BY JEFFREY J. MADISON, ESQ., PARK STREET LAW GROUP LLC

Ullmann is the owner and occupier of a single-family
residence in Columbus.

On November 20, 2018, the City filed a complaint for
injunctive relief against Ullmann in the Franklin County
Municipal Court Environmental Division. The City alleged
various violations of the Columbus City Code (“C.C.C.”) that it
argued constituted a public nuisance and requested findings
from the court declaring such. The City also requested an
order requiring Ullmann and any successor in interest or
title to bring the property into compliance with the C.C.C. and
the Ohio Revised Code and enjoining Ullmann from further
violating any applicable provisions of the city code and state
law. The City also requested authorization from the court
to enter and perform abatement activity on the property,
to recover the total cost of the abatement, and to appoint a
receiver for the property.

Ullmann filed a separate Complaint against the City in
the Court of Common Pleas. In that case, the trial court
considered Ullmann’s request for a declaratory judgment
that the City cannot seize single-family homes except
through eminent domain proceedings because doing so
runs afoul of the Fifth and Fourteenth Amendments to
the United States Constitution. The trial court rejected this
request for a declaratory judgment, finding that the Fifth
Amendment does not apply here and that R.C. 715.26 does
not violate the Fourteenth Amendment because it requires
due process prior to the seizure of buildings to ensure they
are in sanitary conditions for the public health, safety,
morals, and general welfare of the public.

The trial court determined that the statute capped fines
at a maximum $1,000 penalty to allow courts to enforce
the law with proportionate fines related to the offense and
is therefore not unconstitutional.

While Ullmann argues on appeal that the trial court
should have dismissed the City’s enforcement action against

her in the Franklin County Municipal
Court, the trial court did not have
jurisdiction to do so, as the enforcement
action was not at issue in this case.

*Due to size limitations, internal
quotations and citations are omitted.
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MARCH 12

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

Learn to master different areas of business from the top ladies in the industry

4th Annual WCR Fashion Show

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

Columbus

Living a BIG Life

with Dana Gentry

The Power of Women

with Ashley Kovac, Olympic Coach

Al Marketing Class
Probate CE
Realtor Care Day

Strategic Partner Event

Real Estate Industry
Women Panel Breakout

Profit & Loss Creation Workshop

2026 Installation Gala
Wrecking Room

Holiday Outreach Event
Past President’s Breakfast

ABOUT US

The Women's Council of
REALTORS® is recognized
as the voice for women in

real estate, and the premier
source for the development
of leaders in the industry,
organized real estate and
beyond.

JOIN U
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Reels

Floor Plans
360 Tours
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YOUR ONE-STOP-SHOP
FOR ALL YOUR REAL ESTATE
MEDIA NEEDS

50% off Photos on First Shoot
(use coupon code "RP50")

LoDty

614-395-5096
don@dsgrealestatephotography.com
book.dsgrealestatephotography.com
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GQUALITY SOLUTIONS AT AN AFFORDABLE PRICE

l WATER IN \’DUR éASEMENT‘?

SAMPLE OF OUR SERVICES
« DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS
«CRAWL SPACE
+ WATERPROOFING

Locally Owned & Operated
614-956-4592
Call for a FREE Quote!

www.buckeyebasementsolutions.com

Experience Unmatched Support

QQ | recently had the pleasure of working with David and his team, and | cannot
speak highly enough of my experience. From the very start, their level of
professionalism and commitment to customer service was evident. No matter
when | had a question or needed assistance, David and his team were readily
avaﬂable often responding in mere moments. This kind of accessibility made
the entire process seamless and stress-free.

What stood out the most was
how genuinely helpful they
were. They took the
 time to understand
my concerns and
provided clear,
thoughtfu answers
that made complex
, situations much

Ll
5

easier to navigate. Their
expertise was apparent,
but it was their
willingness to go the extra
mile that truly impressed
me. heydidn't just provide
solutions; they ensured |
felt supported and
informed every step of the
way.

i

Overall, | highly recommend David and his team to anyone in need of
assistance: Their professionalism, availability, and commitment to customer
satisfaction set them apart from the rest. It's rare to find a team that is so
dedicated to ensuring a positive experience, and | am grateful for their support.

Thank you, David and team, for your ocutstanding service! - Joel ii

CONVENTIONAL, FHA, VA, USDA & JUMBO LOAN PRODUCTS
STELLAR REVIEWS: GOOGLE, ZILLOW « FAST, FREE PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

a NFM Lend”qg O: 614-840-5013 | C: 614-657-1167

davidarocha com | teamamcho@nimiending.com
NMLS #525326 | 1900 Polarls Pwy Ste 203 | Columbus. OH 45240
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BY CAROL RICH * IMAGES BY WES AT BOARD & BATTEN REAL ESTATE MEDIA

Family provides the motivation Morgan works side by side with A lifelong Columbus resident,
for Morgan Shawver, Coldwell her mom, sister-in-law and cousin, Morgan grew up in Westerville
Banker Realty. as well as close friends. where she lives today. She went
Married to her high school “It all boils down to my faith, to Central College Christian
sweetheart and a mother of two, my family and having fun with my School, Genoa Middle School and
she embraces the starring role job,” Morgan explained. “I get to Westerville Central High School.
family plays in her personal life do something Ilove every day and With her positive attitude,
— and career. As a REALTOR®, not many people get to say that.” love of fitness and cheerful,

= =3 =

gl ¥ BN

COLDWELL BANKER REALTY,
=L | 1 N D

THE LUNDQUIST GROUP

_-.‘-_.:_ﬂ- -:F:-r‘_-:‘-_._'.__ e — g -_ T “ar - g __-r,:' =i = > : -, o
_::..-_1* ?“"' The Lundquist Group team. From left to right: Ashley Snyder, Morgan Pauff, Morgan Shawver, Dixie Lundquist and Lindsey Bagby.
11; =St Not pictured: Jen Van Paepegham.
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Morgan and her family, including daughter,

Collins (1), son, Oakland (3), and husband, Max.

- A _..-.
e e N

vibrant personality, Morgan was
a perfect fit for cheerleading. “I
was a cheerleader all the way
from elementary school through
high school,” Morgan remembers.
“That’s how I met my husband,
Max. I was a cheerleader and he
was a star basketball player.”
Morgan initially graduated
from Ohio University with a
marketing degree before going
back to OU and earning an
education degree. She began her
career as a kindergarten teacher
at Huber Ridge Elementary School
where she worked for four years.
“Iloved it. I truly felt like it was my
calling to be a teacher,” she said.
Encouraged by her mom,
Dixie Lundquist, a REALTOR®
and today the leader of Coldwell
Banker Realty’s The Lundquist
Group, Morgan decided to earn
her real estate license. Morgan
worked part time as an agent
while she continued to teach.

48 - February 2025

But after she had her first child,
Morgan understood that while she
loved teaching, being a mom was
the most important thing in her
life. She wanted a job that would
give her the flexibility to spend
more time with her children.

“I'realized I was missing so
much of what was going on in the
baby’s life,” Morgan said. “I talked
to my husband and decided to
take the leap. I stopped teaching
in 2021 and that’s when I went
full time in real estate.” True to
her values, while embarking
on her career as a REALTOR®
Morgan promised herself that
she’d always be a mom first.

Morgan joined her mother
Dixie, then a solo agent, and
became the first member of The
Lundquist Group. “I always knew
my mom wanted me to join her,
but I didn’t know how passionate
I'was going to be about real
estate,” said Morgan. ”Being able

66

MY KIDS JUST GET IT.
THEY’ RE THE REASON I DO EVERYTHING.”
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I talked to my husband an

o take the leap.

I stopped teaching in 2021 and that’s when I went full time in real estate.”

to watch her work felt like being
in an HGTV episode.”

Dixie has been a powerful
mentor. “She made me realize
you can be your authentic self
and do an amazing job as an
agent,” observed Morgan. “My
mom is the nicest person I've ever
met. I hope I'll be half the person
she is,” said Morgan. “Watching
her be the boss of our team — she
just cares about everyone else
so much. If I come to her with a
problem I think is the end of the

50 - February 2025

world, she says ‘we’ll do x, y and
z and everything will be okay’ —
and it always is.”

The Lundquist Group is
set apart by how close and
supportive its members are.
Along with Morgan and Dixie, the
team includes Morgan’s cousin,
Lindsey Bagby; friends Jen Van
Paepegham and Ashley Snyder;
and Morgan’s sister-in-law and
one-time roommate, Morgan
Pauff. The Lundquist Group
works out of a Westerville office.

“We’re all individual agents
and we all do our own business,
but we all come together as a
team,” observed Morgan. “We’re
all there for each other.”

Morgan and her husband have
two children: a son, Oakland (3)
and a daughter, Collins, (1). The
family also has a Bernedoodle
named Rover.

Max teaches government
and psychology at Westerville
Central High School. Basketball
continues to play a key role in his

life and he is the school’s head
basketball coach.

“We have a gym in our
basement and Max and I love
to work out together. And when
we can, we like to go on runs
together,” said Morgan.

Morgan also enjoys helping
out at Kenzie’s Kandi, the
Sunbury candy store her parents
opened in 2024.

Morgan’s parents live just
minutes away in the same
Westerville neighborhood
where Max’s mom, Kim, lives.
“The kids love to be with their
grandmother, Kim,” Morgan
noted. Max’s dad and stepmother
live near the beach in Seabrook
Island, South Carolina. “We love
to visit them,” said Morgan.
Morgan is also close to her
brother Mason, an environmental
engineer who lives in Florida.

A tragedy brought Morgan’s
tight-knit family even closer
together. Morgan’s younger sister,
Mackenzie Lundquist, passed away
in July 2023 at the age of 27. Kenzie
was a fighter who was hospitalized
at Nationwide Children’s for 388
days before her death.

Throughout the ordeal,
Kenzie’s family literally stayed by
her side. Family members rotated
shifts sitting at her bedside.
“Someone was always there with
her,” Morgan said.

Butterflies are Nationwide
Children’s Hospital’s symbol and
for Morgan they are a special
reminder of Kenzie. To celebrate
Kenzie’s beautiful spirit, family
members have gotten butterfly
tattoos. And Morgan says her
clients also understand the
butterfly significance: if they
see one before a showing, they

know that’s the house destined
for them.

To additionally honor Kenzie,
family members now run in
the Columbus Marathon to
raise money in her name for
Nationwide Children’s.

Each day, Morgan feels Kenzie’s
love and guidance. “My sister has
been a huge, driving factor with
everything in my life,” Morgan
said. “This has been a part of our
family’s journey and God’s plan.”

While Kenzie continues to
inspire Morgan — so does the rest
of her family. “What drives me
every day in real estate are my
children,” Morgan said. When
appropriate, she likes to bring
them along to showings. Oakland
already knows how to help guide
clients through a house. “My kids
just get it. They’re the reason
I do everything.”
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OWNER’'S TITLEINSURANCE PROTECTS YOLR
YOUR KIDS...

YOUR GRANDKIDS...

YOUR GREAT-GRANDKIDS AND...

WELL, YOUGET THE IDEA.

Dse Cr rrgreT
know that your n t valuable
: ated. v

We Offer Six Convenient Office Locations:

Susan Tridico-Prince
Senior Sales Executive
Cell: 614-208-1750
Susan.Tridico@ctt.com

445 Hutchinson Ave. 58 5. Second Street 3989 Broadway 12500 Reed Hartman Hwy 1430 Dak Court 25 Town Center Blwd.,
Suite 250 Newark, Ohio 43055 Grove City, Ohio 43123 Suite 120 Sujve 101 Suite 104-E
Worthington, Ohio 43235 740-349-0251 614-559-1100 Cincinnati, Ohio 45241 Beavercreek, Dhio 45430 Crestview Hills, KY 41017
614-559-1100 513-489-9200 937-306-1700 513-489-9200

CHOICE

HOME WARRANTY

A Home Warranty can s;ve your client
hundreds on repairs and replacements!

Why Choose Choice Home Warranty?
Available 24/7 for You
Over 4 Million Service Requests Handled
15,000+ Nationwide Contractors
Protecting 1 Million+ Homes Across the USA
Thousands of 5-Star Customer Ratings

And this guy...

Tom Nichols

www.chwpro.com
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Phillips Consults, LLC

Justin Phillips
(614) 732-1283

CHICAGO TITLE

PARRY

CUSTOM HOMES

_ BUILD
'ON YOUR

&
[ -

TRUE CUSTOM HOMES

STARTING IN THE $300S - MILLION + YOUR LOT

DUBLIN
SHOWROOM

- =)=
s I |0 |l ) \?
-. (i | =
Granite Kitchen Upgraded Kraftmaid Pella Kohler Kitchen  Solld Pour 2x8 Exterlor Steel | Beams
& Bath Tops Flooring Cabinatry Windows & Bath Fixtures Foundation 10 Walls 5ft 1st in Basement

in, 8 fit High Floor

[ WHERE WE BUILD 7]

@

. ON YOUR LOT —

@ CALL Us NOW! :| 614-311-81989 @ EBPARRYCUSTOMHOMES_CBUS

HOWTO
REACH OUT o PARRYHOMESCOLUMBUS.COM o PARRY CUSTOM HOMES COLUMBUS




Rank No

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34

Agent

Hencheck, Alexander A

Raines, Sandy L
Tartabini, Daniel V
Ruehle, Ryan J
Cooper, Sam
Fairman, Charlene K
Riddle, Robert J
Ross, James E
Clarizio, Bradley
Lynn, Lori

Ruff, Jeffery W
Guanciale, Andrew P
Shaffer, Donald E
Graham, Mark

Beirne, Daniel J

Ritchie, Lee

Diaz, Byron

Wright, Kacey A
Collins, Charles E
Tanner-Miller, Angie R
Looney, Sherry L
Casey, Michael A
Jones, Tracy J
Powell, Tina M
Wheeler, Lacey D
Ciamacco, DelLena
Ferrari, Rhiannon M
Miller, Sam
Bodipudi, Koteswara
Cox, Brittany
Breeckner, Brian
Fisk, Jacob V

Kemp, Brian D

Willcut, Roger E

54 . February 2025

Office Name

HMS Real Estate

The Raines Group, Inc.

New Advantage, LTD

EXP Realty, LLC

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
The Realty Firm

New Albany Realty, LTD

Red 1 Realty

Red 1 Realty

Keller Williams Consultants
Cutler Real Estate

Coldwell Banker Realty

Howard HannaRealEstateServices
Countrytyme Realty, LLC

Opendoor Brokerage LLC

RE/MAX Partners
NextHome Experience
RE/MAX Partners

Red 1 Realty

Coldwell Banker Realty
Howard HannaRealEstateServices
RE/MAX Connection

Keller Williams Elevate - Stro
Coldwell Banker Realty

Red 1 Realty

RE/MAX Connection

EXP Realty, LLC

Re/Max Stars

Red 1 Realty

Coldwell Banker Realty
Beckett Realty Group

Red 1 Realty

Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs

Keller Williams Consultants

Unit

854
407
369
351
332
273
247
238
231
218
201
7
162
159

156

156
148
147
146
138
136
130
129
124
121
121
19
17
16
13
12
109
108

105

TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2024, as of Jan. 8, 2025

Volume

400,456,000
244,743,000
189,852,000
116,800,000
108,456,000
137,649,000
163,529,000
58,707,000
74,218,000
83,156,000
131,493,000
56,529,000
53,691,000
17,465,000

47,326,000

61,518,000
33,353,000
76,079,000
43,672,000
38,778,000
41,205,000
59,261,000
23,170,000
51,011,000
55,548,000
64,100,000
44,604,000
25,469,000
51,422,000
35,504,000
32,821,000
31,467,000
52,143,000

73,261,000

Rank No

35
36

37

Agent

Fader, Scott

Elflein, Joan

El Mejjaty, Omar
Clark, Amy G
Chiero, Kathy L
Toth, Joseph Edward
Kamann, Heather R
Fox, Jermaine
Alley, Rachel M
Dixon, Tracey L
Hamilton, V. Patrick
Price, Hugh H

MacKenzie, Cynthia C

Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R

Ogden Oxender, Erin

Wills, Julie R

Office Name

Joseph Walter Realty, LLC

Ohio Broker Direct, LLC

Carleton Realty, LLC

LifePoint Real Estate, LLC

Keller Williams Greater Cols
RE/MAX Consultant Group
Howard Hanna Real Estate Services
EXP Realty, LLC

Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs

Keller Williams Greater Cols
REMAX Alliance Realty

Howard HannaRealEstateServices
CYMACK Real Estate

Howard Hanna Real Estate Serv
Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs

Unit

103
99
99
98
97
95
95
93
93
93
92
92
91
90
89

88

Volume

15,357,000

38,087,000

23,039,000

40,167,000

39,836,000

25,700,000

36,076,000

25,684,000

38,432,000

34,574,000
19,480,000

39,914,000

45,903,000

38,284,000

40,181,000

38,482,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the
base of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the
MLS as indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the
way they are reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New
construction or numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2024, as of Jan. 8, 2025

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume
51 Lyubimova, Ekaterina NextHome Experience 86 22,473,000
52 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 86 43,337,000
53 Vanhorn, Vincent K Di Lusso Real Estate 85 27,107,000
54 MYERS, AMANDA Rise Realty 84 19,819,000
55 Hart, Kevin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 83 26,198,000
56 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 82 36,501,000
57 Soskin, Alexander Soskin Realty, LLC 81 17,744,000
58 Abbott, Kelly Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 80 26,648,000
59 Kessel-White, Jennifer KW Classic Properties Realty 79 27,641,000
60 Barlow, Jaime Sell For One Percent 79 26,310,000
61 Russo, Richard Rich Russo Realty & Co. 78 21,676,000
62 Wiley, Kelly Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 77 14,593,000
63 Winland, Jessica Coldwell Banker Realty 76 17,847,000
64 Keener, Angela L Keller Williams Consultants 75 26,650,000
65 Smith, Steven S S Keller Williams Consultants 74 25,806,000
66 Hunter, Ling Q Red 1 Realty 73 25,231,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

'!

l

hit the

use
utton on

life.
fesfe e

KRISTENNESTERPHOTOGRAPHY.COM

56 - February 2025

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume
67 Barlow, Jaysen E Sell For One Percent 73 24,196,000
68 Wainfor, Susan Coldwell Banker Realty 72 31,043,000
69 Kovacs, Kimberly A Coldwell Banker Realty 72 25,114,000
70 LaBuda, Jo-Anne Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 72 32,655,000
7 Griffith, Tyler R RE/MAX Peak 72 21,507,000
72 Edwards, Kyle The Brokerage House 71 37,348,000
73 Mancini, Mandy Keller Williams Consultants 7 41,667,000
74 Hursh, Andrew J The Westwood Real Estate Co. 70 26,754,000
75 Pearson, Lauren E RE/MAX Consultant Group 70 34,917,000
76 Webb, Stephanie Keller Williams Legacy Group 69 18,137,000
77 Kanowsky, Jeffrey | Keller Williams Greater Cols 69 22,956,000
78 Swickard, Marnita C e-Merge Real Estate 68 39,241,000
79 Hance, Matthew EXP Realty, LLC 67 24,145,000
80 Berrien, Todd V Coldwell Banker Realty 67 24,182,000
81 Doyle, Michael EXP Realty, LLC 66 23,080,000
82 Parham, Janene R Red 1 Realty 66 11,985,000
83 Close, Allison L Cutler Real Estate 66 45,359,000
84 Shaffer, Carlton J RE/MAX Partners 66 30,262,000
85 Murphy, Kristina R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 66 22,807,000
86 Rano, Richard J RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 65 28,010,000
87 Chudik, Margaret L Coldwell Banker Realty 65 28,539,000
88 Mahler, Jeff A The Brokerage House 64 25,098,000
89 Marsh, Troy A Keller Williams Consultants 64 23,925,000
90 Lambright, Stacey J EXP Realty, LLC 64 27,257,000
N Payne, Donald A Vision Realty, Inc. 64 15,303,000
92 Madosky Shaw, Lari Coldwell Banker Realty 64 49,012,000
93 Hughes, Malia K Key Realty 64 23,107,000
94 Hensel, Drew R RE/MAX ONE 64 19,310,000
95 Jackson, Patricia K RE/MAX Genesis 63 16,960,000
96 Harr, Kathryn RE/MAX ONE 62 17,906,000
97 Bainbridge, Brian C CRT, Realtors 62 18,316,000
98 Ramm, Jeff Coldwell Banker Realty 62 38,042,000
99 Calhoon, Benjamin S Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity 62 27,764,000
100 Hood, Shaun Coldwell Banker Realty 61 24,541,000
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2024, as of Jan. 8, 2025

Rank No Agent

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

10

m

12

13

14

15

116

17

18

19

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

Flach-Moore, Stacey L
Fair, Diana

Keffer, Tracy T

Marvin, Scott A

Wemlinger, Kimberly B

Davis Spence, Katherine

Rooks, Scott David
Bell, Megan L

Lieu, Jimmy
Lubinsky, John D
Bare, Scott T

Smith, Anita K

Hall, Connie L
Rano-Jonard, Linda M
Stevenson, Michelle L
Ford, Clint A
Erickson, Cinda D
Weade, Branen L
Mahon, John D
Horne, Jeffrey E
Parrett, Constance D
Murphy, Patrick J
Lyman, Remington
Adams, Cody H
Oakley, Tamara S
Falah, Sinan
Grandey, M. Michaela
Pattison, Susie L
Sunderman, Mary K
Prewitt, Brandon T
Mitchell, Courtney J
Shea, Christopher M

Solomon, Arthur A

58 - February 2025

Office Name

Coldwell Banker Realty

Ross, Realtors

Keller Williams Greater Cols
Team Results Realty

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
The Brokerage House
Lakeside Real Estate & Auction
Real Brokerage Technologies
Swiss Realty LTD

RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc.

Bauer Realty & Auctions
EPCON Realty, Inc.

Key Realty

RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc.

M3K Real Estate Network Inc.
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity
Weade Realtors & Auctioneers
Casto Residential Realty
Coldwell Banker Heritage
Cutler Real Estate

Keller Williams Consultants
Reafco

Coldwell Banker Realty
Coldwell Banker Realty
Coldwell Banker Realty

Rolls Realty

Cutler Real Estate

Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs
RE/MAX Partners

RE/MAX Premier Choice

Keller Williams Consultants

Coldwell Banker Heritage

Unit

61
60
59
59
59
59
58
58
57
57
56
56
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
54
54
54
53
53
53
53
52
52
52
51

51

51

51

Volume

14,642,000
13,245,000
18,431,000
20,737,000
17,651,000
38,079,000
7,039,000
17,984,000
12,815,000
24,015,000
16,077,000
24,889,000
16,388,000
23,567,000
21,739,000
19,572,000
9,081,000
9,416,000
29,389,000
12,119,000
17,815,000
22,339,000
16,465,000
18,686,000
17,215,000
20,883,000
38,319,000
28,334,000
22,152,000
22,871,000
27,535,000
17,800,000

9,226,000

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume
134 Hemmert, Benjamin Thomas Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 51 23,454,000
135 Shroyer, Caroline C Keller Williams Consultants 50 16,831,000
136 Beckett-Hill, Jill Beckett Realty Group 50 33,415,000
137 Taylor, Jamie Town & Country, Realtors 50 12,715,000
138 Goff, Carol Carol Goff & Assoc. 50 16,424,000
139 Press, Marci L Home Central Realty 50 22,321,000
140 Richards, Katie C Keller Williams Greater Cols 50 25,385,000
141 Pacifico, Michael A RE/MAX ONE 49 20,133,000
142 Christensen, Kim Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 49 14,380,000
143 Boot, Yuriy A BUCH Realty, LLC 49 12,821,000
144 Reynolds, Ryan D Keller Williams Consultants 49 19,929,000
145 Liston, Zeke Verti Commercial Real Estate L 49 14,233,000
146 White, Nathan NextHome Experience 49 18,649,000
147 Smith, Andrew L Red 1 Realty 49 14,821,000
148 Morrison, Natalie H e-Merge Real Estate 48 13,284,000
149 Heicher Gale, Barbara S Keller Williams Consultants 48 19,488,000
150 Linn, Misty D Core Realty Collection 48 12,960,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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Homeowners LOVE Your Local Resource
Our H W ties Lauren Calhoon
ur mome arranties T4 BB 7005

lcalhoon@fahw.com

Home systems and appliances do breal, so

coverage always comes in handy. In fact, nearly
half of aur members had a major home
system break in their first year with us.*

Contact me for details.

*Based on First Amarican Homa Wasranty first-yaar raal
estate contracts January 1, 2023 - Decembes 31, 2023,

firstamrealestate.com .
“My goal is to make your
job easier”

Phone Orders: 800-444-9030
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We
Communicate

~ GROUP

The Steele Group is a custom home builder
specializing in heirloom quality homes. Each
of our homes is one of a kind and features
luxury standard features.

Exemplary

Customer Service Anytime, Anyplace

Signing

TOP 8 REASONS
We're Not Your | TO WORK WITH Seamless and

Typical Title Transparent
cumpa ny‘ o H lo REAL TlTLE Tra nsacticns -I www.steelegroupbuilders.com OThe Steele Group @steelegroupbuilders g kstites@steelegroupbuilders.com \. 614.560.0188

Instant Title Joint Venture . O & :
Quotes Opportunities 4 H lg a n {

INSURANCE BROKERS

Trusted and
Verified

NEAR YOU
AND HERE

FOR YOU!

BUILT TO BE YOUR INSURANCE Full jobs and repairs for:
PARTNER FOR THE ROOFING | SIDING

HOME BUYING PROCESS! GUTTERS | SOFFITS 4/
FASCIA | TRIM z_@g!}an_; McCrea

e Bob McElheney Let's connect - : & wa oo
O H I '®© (614) 953-6722 No job too big E E
REALTITLE bob@insuredbybanner.com or too small” -
We're Not Your Typical Title Company. LA SALE T L LT ﬂ
www.ohiorealtitle.com b Suite # 325, nearmemufinguhio-ﬂ gr.rlail.cr:rm E
21 6.3?3.9900 B . a ‘_,' (ulumhus,ﬂH www.nearmercofingohio.com =
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2024, as of Jan. 8, 2025

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
1 Hencheck, Alexander A HMS Real Estate 400,456,000 854
2 Raines, Sandy L The Raines Group, Inc. 244,743,000 407
3 Tartabini, Daniel V New Advantage, LTD 189,852,000 369
4 Ruehle, Ryan J EXP Realty, LLC 116,800,000 351
5 Cooper, Sam Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 108,456,000 332
6 Fairman, Charlene K The Realty Firm 137,649,000 273
7 Riddle, Robert J New Albany Realty, LTD 163,529,000 247
8 Ross, James E Red 1 Realty 58,707,000 238
9 Clarizio, Bradley Red 1 Realty 74,218,000 231
10 Lynn, Lori Keller Williams Consultants 83,156,000 218
1 Ruff, Jeffery W Cutler Real Estate 131,493,000 201
12 Guanciale, Andrew P Coldwell Banker Realty 56,529,000 171
13 Shaffer, Donald E Howard HannaRealEstateServices 53,691,000 162
14 Graham, Mark Countrytyme Realty, LLC 17,465,000 159
15 Beirne, Daniel J Opendoor Brokerage LLC 47,326,000 156
16 Ritchie, Lee RE/MAX Partners 61,518,000 156

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported

by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not

reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

Creating a Stress Free Moving Experience

realtor.com

EDITED
SINESS
BEE |
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.:“!I'
oy
MACK TiE
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Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
17 Diaz, Byron NextHome Experience 33,353,000 148
18 Wright, Kacey A RE/MAX Partners 76,079,000 147
19 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 43,672,000 146
20 Tanner-Miller, Angie R Coldwell Banker Realty 38,778,000 138
21 Looney, Sherry L Howard HannaRealEstateServices 41,205,000 136
22 Casey, Michael A RE/MAX Connection 59,261,000 130
23 Jones, Tracy J Keller Williams Elevate - Stro 23,170,000 129
24 Powell, Tina M Coldwell Banker Realty 51,011,000 124
25 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 55,548,000 121
26 Ciamacco, DelLena RE/MAX Connection 64,100,000 121
27 Ferrari, Rhiannon M EXP Realty, LLC 44,604,000 19
28 Miller, Sam Re/Max Stars 25,469,000 17
29 Bodipudi, Koteswara Red 1 Realty 51,422,000 116
30 Cox, Brittany Coldwell Banker Realty 35,504,000 13
31 Breeckner, Brian Beckett Realty Group 32,821,000 12
32 Fisk, Jacob V Red 1 Realty 31,467,000 109
33 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 52,143,000 108
34 Willcut, Roger E Keller Williams Consultants 73,261,000 105
35 Fader, Scott Joseph Walter Realty, LLC 15,357,000 103
36 Elflein, Joan Ohio Broker Direct, LLC 38,087,000 99
37 El Mejjaty, Omar Carleton Realty, LLC 23,039,000 99
38 Clark, Amy G LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 40,167,000 98
39 Chiero, Kathy L Keller Williams Greater Cols 39,836,000 97
40 Toth, Joseph Edward RE/MAX Consultant Group 25,700,000 95
4 Kamann, Heather R Howard Hanna Real Estate Services 36,076,000 95
42 Fox, Jermaine EXP Realty, LLC 25,684,000 93
43 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 38,432,000 93
44 Dixon, Tracey L Keller Williams Greater Cols 34,574,000 93
45 Hamilton, V. Patrick REMAX Alliance Realty 19,480,000 92
46 Price, Hugh H Howard HannaRealEstateServices 39,914,000 92
47 MacKenzie, Cynthia C CYMACK Real Estate 45,903,000 91
48 Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R Howard Hanna Real Estate Serv 38,284,000 920
49 Ogden Oxender, Erin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 40,181,000 89
50 Wills, Julie R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 38,482,000 88
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2024, as of Jan. 8, 2025

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
51 Lyubimova, Ekaterina NextHome Experience 22,473,000 86
52 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 43,337,000 86
53 Vanhorn, Vincent K Di Lusso Real Estate 27,107,000 85
54 MYERS, AMANDA Rise Realty 19,819,000 84
55 Hart, Kevin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 26,198,000 83
56 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 36,501,000 82
57 Soskin, Alexander Soskin Realty, LLC 17,744,000 81
58 Abbott, Kelly Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 26,648,000 80
59 Kessel-White, Jennifer KW Classic Properties Realty 27,641,000 79
60 Barlow, Jaime Sell For One Percent 26,310,000 79
61 Russo, Richard Rich Russo Realty & Co. 21,676,000 78
62 Wiley, Kelly Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 14,593,000 77
63 Winland, Jessica Coldwell Banker Realty 17,847,000 76
64 Keener, Angela L Keller Williams Consultants 26,650,000 75
65 Smith, Steven S S Keller Williams Consultants 25,806,000 74
66 Hunter, Ling Q Red 1 Realty 25,231,000 73
67 Barlow, Jaysen E Sell For One Percent 24,196,000 73

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported

by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
68 Wainfor, Susan Coldwell Banker Realty 31,043,000 72
69 Kovacs, Kimberly A Coldwell Banker Realty 25,114,000 72
70 LaBuda, Jo-Anne Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 32,655,000 72
71 Griffith, Tyler R RE/MAX Peak 21,507,000 72
72 Edwards, Kyle The Brokerage House 37,348,000 7
73 Mancini, Mandy Keller Williams Consultants 41,667,000 7
74 Hursh, Andrew J The Westwood Real Estate Co. 26,754,000 70
75 Pearson, Lauren E RE/MAX Consultant Group 34,917,000 70
76 Webb, Stephanie Keller Williams Legacy Group 18,137,000 69
77 Kanowsky, Jeffrey | Keller Williams Greater Cols 22,956,000 69
78 Swickard, Marnita C e-Merge Real Estate 39,241,000 68
79 Hance, Matthew EXP Realty, LLC 24,145,000 67
80 Berrien, Todd V Coldwell Banker Realty 24,182,000 67
81 Doyle, Michael EXP Realty, LLC 23,080,000 66
82 Parham, Janene R Red 1 Realty 11,985,000 66
83 Close, Allison L Cutler Real Estate 45,359,000 66
84 Shaffer, Carlton J RE/MAX Partners 30,262,000 66
85 Murphy, Kristina R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 22,807,000 66
86 Rano, Richard J RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 28,010,000 65
87 Chudik, Margaret L Coldwell Banker Realty 28,539,000 65
88 Mahler, Jeff A The Brokerage House 25,098,000 64
89 Marsh, Troy A Keller Williams Consultants 23,925,000 64
90 Lambright, Stacey J EXP Realty, LLC 27,257,000 64
91 Payne, Donald A Vision Realty, Inc. 15,303,000 64
92 Madosky Shaw, Lari Coldwell Banker Realty 49,012,000 64
93 Hughes, Malia K Key Realty 23,107,000 64
94 Hensel, Drew R RE/MAX ONE 19,310,000 64
95 Jackson, Patricia K RE/MAX Genesis 16,960,000 63
96 Harr, Kathryn RE/MAX ONE 17,906,000 62
97 Bainbridge, Brian C CRT, Realtors 18,316,000 62
98 Ramm, Jeff Coldwell Banker Realty 38,042,000 62
99 Calhoon, Benjamin S Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rty 27,764,000 62
100 Hood, Shaun Coldwell Banker Realty 24,541,000 61
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Dec. 31, 2024, as of Jan. 8, 2025

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
101 Flach-Moore, Stacey L Coldwell Banker Realty 14.642,000 61 18 Weade, Branen L Weade Realtors & Auctioneers 9,416,000 55
102 Fair. Diana Ross, Realtors 13,245,000 60 19 Mahon, John D Casto Residential Realty 29,389,000 55
103 Keffer, Tracy T Keller Williams Greater Cols 18,431,000 59 120 Horne, Jeffrey E Coldwell Banker Heritage 12119,000 54
104 Marvin, Scott A Team Results Realty 20737000 59 121 Parrett, Constance D Cutler Real Estate 17,815,000 54
105 Wemlinger, Kimberly B Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 17,651,000 59 122 Murphy, Patrick J Keller Williams Consultants 22,339,000 54
106 Davis Spence, Katherine The Brokerage House 38,079,000 59 123 Lyman, Remington Reafco 16,465,000 53
107 Rooks, Scott David Lakeside Real Estate & Auction 7,039,000 58 124 Adams, Cody H Coldwell Banker Realty 18,686,000 53
108 Bell, Megan L Real Brokerage Technologies 17,984,000 58 125 Oakley, Tamara S Coldwell Banker Realty 17.215,000 53
109 Lieu, Jimmy Swiss Realty LTD 12,815,000 57 126 Falah, Sinan Coldwell Banker Realty 20,883,000 53
110 Lubinsky, John D RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 24,015,000 57 127 Grandey, M. Michaela Rolls Realty 38,319,000 52
1 Bare, Scott T Bauer Realty & Auctions 16,077,000 56 128 Pattison, Susie L Cutler Real Estate 28,334,000 52
12 Smith, Anita K EPCON Realty, Inc. 24,889,000 56 129 Sunderman, Mary K Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 22,152,000 52
13 Hall, Connie L Key Realty 16,388,000 55 130 Prewitt, Brandon T RE/MAX Partners 22,871,000 51
14 Rano-Jonard, Linda M RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 23,567,000 55 131 Mitchell, Courtney J RE/MAX Premier Choice 27,535,000 o1
15 Stevenson, Michelle L M3K Real Estate Network Inc. 21,739,000 55 132 Shea, Christopher M Keller Williams Consultants 17.800,000 51
16 Ford, Clint A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 19,572,000 55 133 Solomon, Arthur A Coldwell Banker Heritage 9,226,000 51
17 Erickson, Cinda D Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rty 9,081,000 55 134 Hemmert, Benjamin Thomas Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 23,454,000 51
135 Shroyer, Caroline C Keller Williams Consultants 16,831,000 50
mason0 50
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported 137 Taylor, Jamie Town & Country, Realtors 12,715,000 50

by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not

reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual. 138 Goff, Carol Carol Goff & Assoc. 16,424,000 50
139 Press, Marci L Home Central Realty 22,321,000 50
N Ew H O M E SAL ES 140 Richards, Katie C Keller Williams Greater Cols 25,385,000 50
Co NS LTANT 141 Pacifico, Michael A RE/MAX ONE 20,133,000 49
U 142 Christensen, Kim Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 14,380,000 49
143 Boot, Yuriy A BUCH Realty, LLC 12,821,000 49
144 Reynolds, Ryan D Keller Williams Consultants 19,929,000 49
145 Liston, Zeke Verti Commercial Real Estate L 14,233,000 49
146 White, Nathan NextHome Experience 18,649,000 49
147 Smith, Andrew L Red 1 Realty 14,821,000 49
148 Morrison, Natalie H e-Merge Real Estate 13,284,000 48
149 Heicher Gale, Barbara S Keller Williams Consultants 19,488,000 48
150 Linn, Misty D Core Realty Collection 12,960,000 48
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Your business means the
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i Comrad, — [Vfieote Frans— Jillar Ve 7uire

VP of Sales Sr. Account Executive Sr. Account Executive
740.704.1669 614.205.2818 937.231.3193
trish@worldclasstitle.com nicole@worldclasstitle.com jillian@worldclasstitle.com

WORLD CLASS TITLE

to us.

CHEYENNE

(heyerne [|fiwon

Sr. Account Executive

419.341.0886
cheyenne@worldclasstitle.com

UNION @ SCHoOL

educator banking program

DAY-TO-DAY FINANCING
BANKING DISCOUNTS

* Waived Underwriting Fee
up to $1,295 - on your new

Mortgage Loan™
o Discount applied at loan closing.

* Rewards Checking Account
e Mo monthly service fee,
o Earn cash rewards or interest

Cruakicatons asply. See ud I details

= Digital Banking Options
o Bank when you want, where you

want, with Online & Mobile Banking. | * Rate Discount on a new

Consumer Loan*

o 0.25% rate discount with auto-pay
from your Union Deposit Account,

e Applies to non-residential
consumer loans only,

* Union Bank Credit Card*
e Choose a credit card option with the
rewards that best fit yvour needs,

www.theubank.com

FOR YOU & YOUR
CLASSROOM

¢ Access to Financial University
o From our website, educators can
utilize Union Bank's financial
literacy program toth personally
and for their students.
e This resource provides articies,
calculators and coaching tools.
o Topics include, but not limited to:
s Teaching Children About Money
= Budget Calculator
= Stock Market Basics
s Barrowing & Credit

Te quality for cur Union @& Schoo! BEducater Banking Program you must be a Teacher
‘pra-K through grade 12], or an Admintstrator or Counselar within the aducation system
Program effective beginning 802023 and & subject to change without natice,

"All loans are subject to credit approval. **ist Lien maortgage an 1-4 family owner occupied
esidential properties anly, NMLS £33131 For full details an amy of the features of the
Sducater Banking Program, contact your lacal branch by calling B0O0-837-81L

IEMBER FDMC TS ECUAL HOUSMG LERDER

Mortgage@TheUBank.com

484-515-4T11

461 Beecher Road
Gahanna, OH 43230




A PRODUCT OF

THE N2 COMPANY

9151 Currency St.
Irving, TX 75063

NOAH BRADER

LOAN OFFICER
MNMLS 1D & GA Lic # NMLS 224079

C: (740) 815-1573
O: (614) 212.6921
nbrader@uhm.com
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